Technical Data Sheet
USB PD Type C 4 Port High Power 160W Charger -
40W per Port
Model Number: CG-4PUC160W Rev 01.200715
USB C Charging for Laptops and Tablets; Coolgear's new USB Type-C only charger is a 160W charger that outputs 40W per USB C
port. Mount it on any flat surface for charging laptops and tablets when needed. Its industrial construction allows for use in harsh
environments or office settings.
Features
Compliant with USB Type C Power Delivery
PD output profiles include: 5V 2.39A / 9V 2.39A / 12V 2.31A
/ 15V 2.07A / 20V 2.07.
Supports BC1.2, Apple, Samsung
Supports (Qualcomm) QC 3.0
Protection and Reliability for: Over-voltage, input under
voltage, output short circuit, output over current, system over
temperatur
Product Information
Model Number: CG-4PUC160W
Packing List:
Hub, Power Supply
© 2020 Coolgear, Inc. All Rights Reserved. All products and accompanying digital documentation including images are the
property and / or trademarks of Coolgear Inc. Coolgear Inc. are continuously improving upon its products. Product
specifications are subject to change without notice
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
       Coolgear, Inc.
       5120 110th Ave N
       Clearwater, FL 33760 USA
P: +1-727-209-1300
F: +1-727-209-1302
Specifications
OVERVIEW
Product Type USB Charger
Electrical Protections Yes ESD Protection
Mountable Din-Rail, Surface Mount
Material Steel
Compliance N/A
CONNECTIONS
Downstream Port Count 4
Downstream Port Type 4x Type C (Charging )
Power Input 24V DC
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature 0C ~ 55C
Operating Humidity 5% to 95% RH
Storage Temperature -20C ~ 75C
DIMENSIONS
Length 7.78 inches
Width 2.62 inches
Height 1.56 inches
OS SUPPORT
Supported Operating Systems OS independent; No software or drivers required
WARRANTY
Warranty Period 1 Year
PRODUCT URL
CG-4PUC160W Product Page https://www.coolgear.com/product/usb-pd-type-c-4-port-high-power-160w-charger-40w-per-port
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
       Coolgear, Inc.
       5120 110th Ave N
       Clearwater, FL 33760 USA
P: +1-727-209-1300
F: +1-727-209-1302
2    |